T avmnrC Aiir
Lareerooul

3 B CENTRAL FLORIDA

VENDOR AGREEMENT# ICARE-CBTS-PY21-22-1:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 01

CONTRACT BETWEEN
CareerSource Central Florida (CSCF) AND

NET Training Institute, Inc. d/b/a International Association of Professional
Recovery Coaches (ICARE)

EFFECTIVE DATE OF CONTRACT: November 1, 2021 — October 31, 2023

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: The purpose of Modification No. 01 to Contract No. ICARE-CBTS-PY21-22-1, Vendor Agreement between
CSCF and ICARE is to:

Modify contract period

Modify Service delivery dates

Add renewal language

Modify TERMS language

Modify Attachment E: General Provisions to add two new federal flow down clauses.

CHANGES INCLUDED IN THIS MODIFICATION ARE AS FOLLOWS:
e Onpagel:
e  Contract Period changed from November 1, 2021 — October 31, 2023, to November 1, 2021 — June 30, 2022
e On page 2:
e Language now reads: All services must be delivered between November 1, 2021 and shall end on June 30, 2022.

e  Adding the following renewal language: CSCF reserves the option to negotiate for continued services with ICARE for an
additional two program years, depending upon vendor performance and funding availability and at the sole and absolute
discretion of CSCF.

e On page 4 TERMS:

e Language now reads: CSCF has a goal to train 60+ HR professionals between 2022 — 2024. To help CSCF meet this
objective, ICARE will deliver two 20-hour blended-learning Addiction Awareness in the Workplace for Human Resources
training programs to CSCF in PY22. Each program will be approved for 20 hours of SHRM recertification credit. The
program will meet the goals and fulfill the learning objectives defined above. Training classes will be scheduled for
March/April and May/June of 2022.

® On ATTACHMENT E, CONTRACTOR PROVISIONS, CERTIFICATIONS AND ASSURANCES:

XXVIL. PROMOTING FREE SPEECH AND RELIGIOUS LIBERTY & IMPROVING FREE INQUIRY, TRANSPARENCY
AND ACCOUNTABILITY AT COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES

Contractor agrees to the follow the statutory and national policy requirements, as applicable, stated in 2 CFR § 200.300 and
Executive Order 13798 Promoting Free Speech and Religious Liberty and Executive Order 13864 Improving Free Inquiry,

Vendor Agreement# ICARE-CBTS-PY21-22-1: CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 01 CONTRACT BETWEEN CareerSource Central
Florida (CSCF) AND NET Training Institute, Inc. d/b/a International Association of Professional Recovery Coaches (ICARE)



Transparency and Accountability at College and Universities.
XXVIIL. E-VERIFY

Contractor warrants and represents that it is in compliance with section 448.095, Florida Statutes, as may be amended, and that
it: 1) is registered with the E-Verify system (E- Verify.gov), and beginning January 1, 2021, uses the E-Verify system to
electronically verify the employment eligibility of all newly hired workers; and (2) has verified that all of Contractor's
subcontractors performing the duties and obligations of the Agreement are registered with the E-Verify System, and beginning
January 1, 2021, use the E-Verify System to electronically verify the employment eligibility of all newly hired workers.

No other changes are authorized by this modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, have caused their proper and duly authorized officers to
execute and deliver this modified agreement,

CAREERSOURCE CENTRAL FLORIDA

o Lok T ey

Signature
Cheryl Brown Merriwether, VP/Exec. Director Pamela Nabors, President and CEO

Date ’:7[//3/0?0579\ Date 04/18/2022

Vendor Agreement# ICARE-CBTS-PY21-22-1: CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 01 CONTRACT BETWEEN CareerSource Central
Florida (CSCF) AND NET Training Institute, Inc. d/b/a International Association of Professional Recovery Coaches (ICARE)



